## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-8-7

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING K-9 PATROLMAN DANIEL BRODOWSKI TO THE POSITION OF SERGEANT

**WHEREAS**, Daniel Brodowski has been employed as a Police Officer for the Township of Chesterfield since June 1, 2013; and

**WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police had indicated a need for an additional Sergeant to provide for night time supervision on each shift; and

**WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police announced the opening to the Chesterfield Township Police Department Patrolmen in October 2019; and

**WHEREAS,** at the conclusion of the examination, which consisted of an Oral Examination and review of evaluations, service record, education/achievements and seniority, the Chief recommends K-9 Patrolman Daniel Brodowski be promoted to Sergeant; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee accepts the recommendation and appoints Daniel Brodowski to the position of Sergeant effective September 1, 2020.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Daniel Brodowski be and is hereby appointed to the position of Sergeant with the Chesterfield Township Police Department; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that Daniel Brodowski is subject to a six-month probationary period.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on August 27, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk